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Investment in Joint Sector Enterprises by

Large Industrial Houses

*1035. SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN:
Will the Minister of 1 STRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIEN AND TECH-
NOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the decision of the Government that the large industrial houses can invest in new cnterprises under the joint seclor scheme without Government's insisting on managerial participation has bcen welcomed by the big industrial Houses; and

b) if so, to what extent this decision has encouraged the big Houses for investment in joint units?

THE MINISTER  OF
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY (SHR1 C. SUBRAMA.
NIAM): (a) Government has not taken any decision to the effect that it will not insist on managerial participation when large industrial houses invest in new enterprises in the joint sector. On the contrary, it has been stated in para 11 ol Press Note dated 2.2.197%, copies of which were enclosed to the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 281 for 21-2-1978, that in all the
different kinds of joint sector units, Govcrnment will ensure for itsef an effective role in guiding policies, management and operations, the actual pattern and mode being decided as appropriate in each case.

(b) Does not arise.

Amendment in Recruitment Rules for

Regularisation of Clerks whose cases are rejected by U.P.S.C.

*1036. SHRI PRABODH CHANDRA:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

INDUSTRIAT

(a) whether Government propose o amend the Recruitment Rules for the regularisation of clerks whose cases were re-Jjected by the U.P.S.C.; and

(b) if so, what is the number of affected cmployees?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOMF. AFFAIRS AND IN
THE. DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEIL
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) and (b). While no such general proposal for amending the Recruitment Rules for the regularisation of clerks whose cases were rejected bz' the U.P.S.C. is under considcration of Government, the Election Commission have referred to the Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms the question of regularising the appointment of 36 Iower Division Clerks appointed by them on ad hoc basis. This matter is under examination of the Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms in consultation with the Election Commission.
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Writlen Answers 30
fagre & 3w qfen v wfagfreeng

*1037. st wiw< T@Te fag : AT wwre
#ﬁu’gﬁﬁﬁmﬁ&':

(m)méﬁﬁmmmﬁzﬂ
¥ qg ¥ 99 9T I afETr gy
afafraamt A @) fram @ §;

(@) 791 geAT-gAaTE, GAEE-THY
THf—92AT, TeAT-SAAeIY WX o F%
FATEAL § gRA| WIS WE AET @R
1 forraa faey &, %

() afz g, a1 gTF< @ d@w 7 wqU
FEATEY FI Y § WX I A1 #7 AT
TOA AIAT F AAAT FG AF A WA
T fame & 7.

HuTT WA (oft gRwet v wgg) -
(%) fmEr & g5 g 7 wfm-
fagaml & &R & AR-—waw st
& fad xg fasrrd s g€ of )

(W) TEAT-9ATR, EATR-TEY, <o
9T, TEA-—IHATR A gHE w7 #w
ATEA FAFEA % AT @A
& gag 7 wré oY forwraa wg wvE

() o & Y vz | fagre & wge—
qof g% ATt ) TgR & & € 7T I
FA #T I A9E | FY AW W
JgNrT IF Tt gfrer o Alw
¢ qar g9 W §F At 9T ay gfaw
¥ S A A A Ak

faselt & forg aran stemefre st

*103s. st ferawwre wrelt : ¥ar gy et g FaTd A g w3 f

(%) w feeslt Wwﬁwxi
qaTeg I ® qeE) W 3K { IFHA

